

Table 1 A Monthly Comparison of Sales and Use Tax Collections (FY 2023 vs FY2024)

Month	4% SALES TAX				4% USE TAX				S & U TOTAL			
	FY 2023	FY 2024	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge	FY 2023	FY 2024	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge	FY 2023	FY 2024	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge
July	\$72,034,843	\$81,409,699	\$9.4	13.0%	\$7,962,182	\$8,382,688	\$0.4	5.3%	\$79,997,024	\$89,792,387	\$9.8	12.2%
August	\$78,893,340	\$83,650,803	\$4.8	6.0%	\$7,691,161	\$7,135,757	-\$0.6	-7.2%	\$86,584,501	\$90,786,560	\$4.2	4.9%
September	\$76,939,554	\$79,267,967	\$2.3	3.0%	\$8,437,330	\$8,439,814	\$0.0	0.0%	\$85,376,884	\$87,707,781	\$2.3	2.7%
October	\$77,220,393	\$85,438,880	\$8.2	10.6%	\$7,455,805	\$8,353,739	\$0.9	12.0%	\$84,676,198	\$93,792,620	\$9.1	10.8%
November	\$66,634,440	\$78,969,820	\$12.3	18.5%	\$6,942,431	\$7,597,231	\$0.7	9.4%	\$73,576,871	\$86,567,050	\$13.0	17.7%
December	\$61,629,492	\$75,038,582	\$13.4	21.8%	\$7,019,630	\$7,425,268	\$0.4	5.8%	\$68,649,123	\$82,463,850	\$13.8	20.1%
January	\$78,255,761	\$80,085,904	\$1.8	2.3%	\$7,087,568	\$7,889,506	\$0.8	11.3%	\$85,343,330	\$87,975,410	\$2.6	3.1%
February	\$60,266,284	\$64,524,251	\$4.3	7.1%	\$6,372,063	\$6,909,070	\$0.5	8.4%	\$66,638,347	\$71,433,321	\$4.8	7.2%
March	\$59,789,434		-\$59.8	-100.0%	\$7,122,459		-\$7.1	-100.0%	\$66,911,893	\$0	-\$66.9	-100.0%
April	\$66,164,200		-\$66.2	-100.0%	\$5,953,651		-\$6.0	-100.0%	\$72,117,851	\$0	-\$72.1	-100.0%
May	\$68,993,117		-\$69.0	-100.0%	\$7,008,505		-\$7.0	-100.0%	\$76,001,622	\$0	-\$76.0	-100.0%
June	\$67,251,423		-\$67.3	-100.0%	\$8,396,474		-\$8.4	-100.0%	\$75,647,897	\$0	-\$75.7	-100.0%
Monthly Avg.	\$69,506,023	\$78,548,238	\$9.0	13.0%	\$7,287,438	\$7,766,634	\$0.5	6.6%	\$76,793,462	\$86,314,872	\$9.5	12.4%

Table 2 Year-to-Date Comparison of Sales and Use Tax Collections by Industry

Industry	4% SALES TAX				4% USE TAX				S & U TOTAL			
	FY 2023	FY 2024	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge	FY 2023	FY 2024	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge	FY 2023	FY 2024	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge
NAICS	YTD	YTD			YTD	YTD			YTD	YTD		
Agr, For, Fish, Hunt	\$227,894	\$291,468	\$0.1	27.9%	\$21	\$2,981	\$0.0	14048.4%	\$227,915	\$294,449	\$0.1	29.2%
Mining	\$65,913,186	\$74,298,743	\$8.4	12.7%	\$11,194,869	\$13,412,813	\$2.2	19.8%	\$77,108,055	\$87,711,556	\$10.6	13.8%
Utilities	\$25,913,215	\$41,809,467	\$15.9	61.3%	\$3,049,608	\$3,575,617	\$0.5	17.2%	\$28,962,823	\$45,385,084	\$16.4	56.7%
Construction	\$5,729,782	\$6,893,312	\$1.2	20.3%	\$4,338,324	\$4,096,186	-\$0.2	-5.6%	\$10,068,105	\$10,989,498	\$0.9	9.2%
Manufacturing	\$15,667,563	\$16,373,927	\$0.7	4.5%	\$1,702,130	\$1,519,099	-\$0.2	-10.8%	\$17,369,693	\$17,893,027	\$0.5	3.0%
Wholesale Trade	\$39,910,545	\$41,597,483	\$1.7	4.2%	\$1,344,863	(\$241,338)	-\$1.6	-117.9%	\$41,255,408	\$41,356,145	\$0.1	0.2%
Retail Trade	\$248,107,378	\$260,327,358	\$12.2	4.9%	\$7,850,744	\$8,028,495	\$0.2	2.3%	\$255,958,122	\$268,355,854	\$12.4	4.8%
Trans & Warehousing	\$1,430,578	\$2,074,291	\$0.6	45.0%	\$2,252,126	\$2,618,355	\$0.4	16.3%	\$3,682,705	\$4,692,646	\$1.0	27.4%
Information	\$6,924,470	\$6,958,693	\$0.0	0.5%	\$417,028	\$328,081	-\$0.1	-21.3%	\$7,341,498	\$7,286,774	-\$0.1	-0.7%
Financial Activities*	\$24,015,614	\$28,456,724	\$4.4	18.5%	\$396,868	\$447,475	\$0.1	12.8%	\$24,412,482	\$28,904,198	\$4.5	18.4%
Prof & Busi Services	\$4,044,141	\$4,973,435	\$0.9	23.0%	\$188,098	\$182,227	\$0.0	-3.1%	\$4,232,239	\$5,155,662	\$0.9	21.8%
Edu & Health Serv	\$317,042	\$336,089	\$0.0	6.0%	\$12,849	\$13,792	\$0.0	7.3%	\$329,891	\$349,881	\$0.0	6.1%
Leisure & Hospitality	\$73,806,967	\$80,112,600	\$6.3	8.5%	\$639,810	\$819,287	\$0.2	28.1%	\$74,446,777	\$80,931,886	\$6.5	8.7%
Other Services	\$22,949,255	\$25,415,882	\$2.5	10.7%	\$309,942	\$334,765	\$0.0	8.0%	\$23,259,197	\$25,750,647	\$2.5	10.7%
Public Administration**	\$36,916,476	\$38,466,435	\$1.6	4.2%	\$25,270,891	\$26,995,237	\$1.7	6.8%	\$62,187,367	\$65,461,672	\$3.3	5.3%
Total	\$571,874,107	\$628,385,906	\$56.5	9.9%	\$58,968,171	\$62,133,073	\$3.2	5.4%	\$630,842,278	\$690,518,979	\$59.7	9.5%

* taxes are mostly from automotive, machinery and equipment leasing and rental

** reflects taxes from automobiles purchases

Table 3 Fiscal Year-To-Date Comparison of Sales, Use, and Lodging Tax Collections by County

Area Name	SALES TAX (4%)			USE TAX (4%)			S&U TOTAL				LODG TAX		
	FY 2023	FY 2024	%	FY 2023	FY 2024	%	FY 2023	FY 2024	Difference	%	FY 2023	FY 2024	%
	(07/22-02/23)	(07/23-02/24)	Change	(07/22-02/23)	(07/23-02/24)	Change	(07/22-02/23)	(07/23-02/24)	\$	Change	(07/22-02/23)	(07/23-02/24)	Change
Albany	\$20,979,649	\$38,279,692	82.5%	\$1,654,007	\$2,089,001	26.3%	\$22,633,656	\$40,368,693	\$17,735,037	78.4%	\$722,561	\$786,493	8.8%
Big Horn	\$5,999,027	\$6,114,413	1.9%	\$1,165,261	\$803,768	-31.0%	\$7,164,288	\$6,918,181	-\$246,107	-3.4%	\$76,149	\$99,561	30.7%
Campbell	\$89,948,197	\$91,966,449	2.2%	\$5,210,940	\$4,061,899	-22.1%	\$95,159,137	\$96,028,348	\$869,211	0.9%	\$561,781	\$635,623	13.1%
Carbon	\$16,327,300	\$16,615,017	1.8%	\$2,208,589	\$1,688,529	-23.5%	\$18,535,889	\$18,303,546	-\$232,343	-1.3%	\$1,427,048	\$1,372,582	-3.8%
Converse	\$41,570,485	\$46,790,097	12.6%	\$2,025,936	\$2,930,205	44.6%	\$43,596,420	\$49,720,302	\$6,123,881	14.0%	\$243,514	\$305,617	25.5%
Crook	\$5,125,276	\$5,567,324	8.6%	\$991,702	\$1,193,858	20.4%	\$6,116,978	\$6,761,182	\$644,204	10.5%	\$119,143	\$112,118	-5.9%
Fremont	\$22,861,491	\$22,952,818	0.4%	\$1,570,904	\$1,345,742	-14.3%	\$24,432,394	\$24,298,560	-\$133,835	-0.5%	\$591,254	\$594,759	0.6%
Goshen	\$6,344,302	\$6,149,201	-3.1%	\$814,498	\$1,022,405	25.5%	\$7,158,800	\$7,171,606	\$12,806	0.2%	\$50,408	\$64,306	27.6%
Hot Springs	\$3,307,216	\$3,111,610	-5.9%	\$203,623	(\$312,559)	-253.5%	\$3,510,839	\$2,799,051	-\$711,788	-20.3%	\$135,626	\$136,015	0.3%
Johnson	\$7,310,350	\$8,693,931	18.9%	\$439,032	\$425,282	-3.1%	\$7,749,382	\$9,119,214	\$1,369,832	17.7%	\$340,141	\$312,434	-8.1%
Laramie	\$79,664,317	\$88,132,774	10.6%	\$8,210,320	\$8,381,252	2.1%	\$87,874,637	\$96,514,026	\$8,639,389	9.8%	\$1,344,335	\$1,496,077	11.3%
Lincoln	\$14,730,827	\$18,318,961	24.4%	\$3,187,834	\$3,470,637	8.9%	\$17,918,661	\$21,789,598	\$3,870,937	21.6%	\$337,468	\$426,412	26.4%
Natrona	\$65,821,226	\$70,562,308	7.2%	\$5,193,552	\$4,143,259	-20.2%	\$71,014,779	\$74,705,566	\$3,690,788	5.2%	\$1,059,342	\$1,240,476	17.1%
Niobrara	\$1,554,028	\$2,380,188	53.2%	\$219,588	\$337,648	53.8%	\$1,773,617	\$2,717,836	\$944,219	53.2%	\$37,759	\$47,025	24.5%
Park	\$26,266,730	\$26,124,465	-0.5%	\$2,341,175	\$2,033,258	-13.2%	\$28,607,906	\$28,157,723	-\$450,183	-1.6%	\$2,023,186	\$2,723,609	34.6%
Platte	\$5,495,084	\$6,873,182	25.1%	\$3,158,131	\$3,663,636	16.0%	\$8,653,215	\$10,536,818	\$1,883,603	21.8%	\$126,350	\$151,412	19.8%
Sheridan	\$21,847,225	\$22,566,546	3.3%	\$1,991,466	\$1,991,718	0.0%	\$23,838,690	\$24,558,264	\$719,574	3.0%	\$539,212	\$526,615	-2.3%
Sublette	\$13,531,677	\$12,644,813	-6.6%	\$1,445,250	\$1,703,474	17.9%	\$14,976,927	\$14,348,287	-\$628,641	-4.2%	\$251,623	\$263,954	4.9%
Sweetwater	\$39,760,401	\$44,929,308	13.0%	\$8,999,756	\$11,518,322	28.0%	\$48,760,157	\$56,447,631	\$7,687,474	15.8%	\$737,732	\$826,487	12.0%
Teton	\$62,448,919	\$64,526,677	3.3%	\$5,042,801	\$5,288,740	4.9%	\$67,491,720	\$69,815,417	\$2,323,698	3.4%	\$12,031,691	\$12,798,229	6.4%
Uinta	\$12,758,248	\$16,349,159	28.1%	\$1,776,629	\$3,106,390	74.8%	\$14,534,877	\$19,455,549	\$4,920,672	33.9%	\$282,682	\$307,479	8.8%
Washakie	\$4,982,380	\$4,910,949	-1.4%	\$570,747	\$641,881	12.5%	\$5,553,127	\$5,552,830	-\$297	0.0%	\$67,063	\$72,329	7.9%
Weston	\$3,239,752	\$3,826,023	18.1%	\$546,430	\$604,728	10.7%	\$3,786,182	\$4,430,751	\$644,569	17.0%	\$60,731	\$62,607	3.1%
Wyoming	\$571,874,107	\$628,385,906	9.9%	\$58,968,171	\$62,133,073	5.4%	\$630,842,278	\$690,518,979	\$59,676,701	9.5%	\$23,166,798	\$25,362,219	9.5%

NOTE: In order to make accurate comparisons over time, only the state imposed 4% sales & use tax, and 3% lodging collections are included. The locally imposed tax rates are often changed.

Monthly Sales and Use Tax Collections

